
www.synthomer.com

Product Leaflet

www.synthomer.com

• 2K waterproofing membrane

• Universal primer

Plextol D 324 for 2K waterproofing membrane

Application

Features

• Acrylic dispersion

• Excellent waterproofing properties 

• Excellent adhesion to mineral substrates

• Excellent UV resistance, non-yellowing

• Well balance tensile strength & flexibility @ low temperature

• APEO-free, Formaldehyde-free & Ammonia-free

Typical Physical Properties Plextol D 324 Competitor

TSC [% by weight] 56 53

pH 7,5 7,5

Brookfield viscosity [mPas] 500 100

MFFT  [°C] 0 0

Tg [°C] -30 -15

PL-Plextol D 324/ v1-0415      18CT0077-05

Performance – 2K waterproofing membrane Plextol D 324 Competitor 1

Potlife @ 40°C, minutes 30 20

Tensile strength [MPa]
7d RT drying
7d RT drying + 7d in H2O

2,3
0,8

2,2
1,1

Elongation at fmax [%]                                    
7d RT drying                                                         
7d RT drying + 7d in H2O

150
110

120
100

Water uptake [%]
1 day < 8 <8



www.synthomer.com

Product Leaflet

www.synthomer.com

Ite
m

Chemical Function Part by weight

1 Plextol D 324 Polymer dispersion 480

2 Etingal L Antifoam 4

3 Water 19

4 Cement CEM I 42.5 R Cement 345

5 Plastorit Micro Mica 150

6 Peramin CONPAC 149S Plasticiser 2

TOTAL 1000

Guide Formulation – 2K waterproofing membrane

PL-Plextol D 324/ v1-0415

Disclaimer: This information and any other advice or recommendations given or made by us (collectively "Information"), are provided in good faith and
are not intended to, nor do they, constitute professional advice or services. Information is provided “AS IS” and on an “AS AVAILABLE” basis and
without warranty. We do not warrant or accept responsibility for the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the Information, or for the suitability of the
Information for a particular purpose. We do not accept responsibility, and exclude all liability (including under any implied warranties), for any matters
arising out of or in connection with your reliance on the Information (including as to infringement of third party intellectual property rights) to the fullest
extent permitted by law. Any Information concerning any possible use or application of Synthomer products is given by us in good faith; we do not
warrant the fitness of any Synthomer products for any particular purpose and it is entirely for you to satisfy yourself fully as to the suitability of Synthomer
products for any particular purpose. Synthomer products are sold in accordance with Synthomer's standard terms and conditions of sale which are
available from www.synthomer.com/tc.


	Foliennummer 1
	Foliennummer 2

