Product Leaflet



Plextol D 324 for 2K waterproofing membrane

Application

- · 2K waterproofing membrane
- Universal primer

Features

- Acrylic dispersion
- Excellent waterproofing properties
- Excellent adhesion to mineral substrates
- Excellent UV resistance, non-yellowing
- · Well balance tensile strength & flexibility @ low temperature
- APEO-free, Formaldehyde-free & Ammonia-free



Typical Physical Properties	Plextol D 324	Competitor
TSC [% by weight]	56	53
рН	7,5	7,5
Brookfield viscosity [mPas]	500	100
MFFT [°C]	0	0
Tg [°C]	-30	-15

Performance – 2K waterproofing membrane	Plextol D 324	Competitor 1
Potlife @ 40°C, minutes	30	20
Tensile strength [MPa] 7d RT drying 7d RT drying + 7d in H2O	2,3 0,8	2,2 1,1
Elongation at f _{max} [%] 7d RT drying 7d RT drying + 7d in H2O	150 110	120 100
Water uptake [%] 1 day	< 8	<8

Product Leaflet



Guide Formulation – 2K waterproofing membrane

Ite m	Chemical	Function	Part by weight
1	Plextol D 324	Polymer dispersion	480
2	Etingal L	Antifoam	4
3	Water		19
4	Cement CEM I 42.5 R	Cement	345
5	Plastorit Micro	Mica	150
6	Peramin CONPAC 149S	Plasticiser	2
	TOTAL		1000

Disclaimer: This information and any other advice or recommendations given or made by us (collectively "Information"), are provided in good faith and are not intended to, nor do they, constitute professional advice or services. Information is provided "AS IS" and on an "AS AVAILABLE" basis and without warranty. We do not warrant or accept responsibility for the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the Information, or for the suitability of the Information for a particular purpose. We do not accept responsibility, and exclude all liability (including under any implied warranties), for any matters arising out of or in connection with your reliance on the Information (including as to infringement of third party intellectual property rights) to the fullest extent permitted by law. Any Information concerning any possible use or application of Synthomer products is given by us in good faith; we do not warrant the fitness of any Synthomer products for any particular purpose and it is entirely for you to satisfy yourself fully as to the suitability of Synthomer products for any particular purpose. Synthomer products are sold in accordance with Synthomer's standard terms and conditions of sale which are available from www.synthomer.com/fc.